
Player First Name Player Last Name Team Name Parent First Parent Last EmailAddress Phone GradYear GPA Primary Position Secondary Position
Talia Acquisto AZ Hotshots 18u Gold Georges/Honea! Virma Acquisto virma.acquisto@gmail.com 6022956595 2026 3.8 SS SS

Peyton Adams NW Vandals- Morton Jared Adams oregonselectsoftball@gmail.com 541-279-7645 2028 4 C 3B
Bobbi Aguirre Arizona Storm Sztan Gilbert Aguirre 777gcat@gmail.com 520-488-7704 2028 4 SS OF
Elsa Ashley NCW Sun Devils - Radke Ryan Ashley mrashley76@icloud.com 5096708322 2028 3.7 C 3B

Aaliyah Avena Texas Lady Rangers Susan Avena susan_avena@hotmail.com 9152764308 2031 3.33 P 1B
Adelyn Bagley Pacific Fury 18U - Peterson Travis Bagley waucondawa@gmail.com 2068535737 2027 3.5 OF 2B

Catarina Beams Arizona Storm Lavine Christian Beams cbeams621@icloud.com 6028853357 2029 4 OF 1B
Jaelyn Bergen Colorado Divas Aundreaa Willis aundreaawillis@gmail.com 7209388838 2028 4.1 C OF
Bailey Brunk Washington Thunder 16U Wendy Brunk hydnew@aol.com 2532558132 2028 3.85 C 3B
Hailey Burton 222's Fastpitch Team Shmucker 18U Nancy Burton wnaburton@sasktel.net +1 03069484270 2026 4 P OF
Dalilah Camacho Batbusters Borjas 18 gold Crystal Camacho jamesdalilah8705@gmail.com 7202707061 2027 3.75 SS OF
Kalea Copenhefer Mercado Athletics Spinner 16U Tim Copenhefer copenhefertim@yahoo.com 7027698112 2028 3.73 OF SS

Madison Curry Athletic Mercado AZ Fortis 16U scott curry curryscott2@hotmail.com 4807039842 2027 0 OF SS
Lexie Dura Washington Thunder Shane Dura shanedura@hotmail.com 2069100201 2028 3.3 P 1B

Jayden Elliott NCW Sun Devils - Sprugasci/Radke Andrea Elliott elliott.andrea@gmail.com 5096706986 2028 0 OF SS
Rogue Everson Washington Thunder 16U Joshua Everson josh.everson@gmail.com 2532323445 2027 3.79 OF 1B
Jordyn Felske 222s fastpitch - Atkinson Kara Felske khango@hotmail.com 3067374265 2026 4 OF OF
Payton Ference 222's Fastpitch Lana Ference lana@lauden.ca 7805734548 2026 0 OF OF

Katherine Flaherty NW Bullets 16U McGee Katherine Flaherty katherineflaherty2028@gmail.com 503-867-5336 2028 3.2 OF OF
Helena Galgano Athletics Mercado AZ Fortis 16U Anthony Galgano anthonygalgano82@yahoo.com 14805867837 2027 4.16 P OF
Aaliyah Gallegos NM Sundancers 18u Brian Gallegos bgallegos1205@gmail.com 5057955767 2027 3.5 3B OF

Dannika Gandara Texas Lady Rangers Victor Gandara gandaravictor@hotmail.com 9153096885 2030 4 P OF
Sarah Gerdts PNW FORCE-18U-Taylor-Sparks DEBBIE GERDTS debbiegerdts@hotmail.com 3604897012 2027 3.5 OF OF
Anaya Goldberg Pacific Fury 18U - Petersen Diana Goldberg dinamc213@yahoo.com 312-450-4441 2027 0 2B OF
Emma Gonzalez NM Sundancers Melvin Rachel Montoya montoyarachel@hotmail.com 505-350-4841 2027 4 OF 2B
Lyena Gopher Washington Thunder Leona Starr starr4424@yahoo.com 253-347-9198 2026 3.4 C OF
Sam Graham New Level Tyree Dennis Graham d6888353@gmail.com 3604028481 2029 4 C 3B

Morgan Gust Athletics Mercado 2K10 Hess Zac Gust zac.gust@gmail.com 6028594371 2030 0 P 2B
Kylie Guthrie Colorado Divas-Medina Elizabeth Stamm lizziegurl_07@yahoo.com 3033455807 2028 3.88 P 1B
Elina Gutierrez Colorado Divas - Joshua Medina Ysidoro Gutierrez izzyg5@yahoo.com 3039173151 2027 4.8 2B 2B

Brynlee Hannon 222â€™s Shane Hannon hannon9@hotmail.com 7808969523 2027 4 P 2B
Josie Hart 222â€™s Fastpitch Trevor Hart kthart@telus.net 3688824218 2027 0 OF 2B

Sarah Henheffer 222â€™s - Shmucker Brandi Henheffer henhefferb@gmail.com 403-510-1816 2027 4 C OF
Brooklyn Hess Athletics Mercado AZ Hess 16U Chris Hess jokoo44@yahoo.com 7148658546 2029 0 3B OF

Paige Hofer CO Firecrackers 2K10 Pamela Hofer pamelashofer@gmail.com 9705188509 2029 3.9 SS 2B
Danika Hollibaugh HD Renegades - Morton Mike Hollibaugh mholli97@gmail.com 5414100870 2027 3.5 OF 1B
Jordyn Jenkins New Level Gold Tyree Autumn Jenkins autumnjenkins05@gmail.com 253-970-4987 2030 3.5 OF 2B

Octaviana John Wicked Select NM- Anthony Valentin Martina Gallegos nuchugirl@yahoo.com 5059478389 2027 4.2 P 2B
Avery Johnson Thunder-Edmonson Patrick Johnson johns5fam@gmail.com 2532038253 2028 3.8 C 1B

Barrett Key Colorado Divas Jessica Key jessicajkey@gmail.com 3037254679 2028 5 1B 3B
Caslynn Kohl Colorado Divas-Medina Cody Kohl lil_jags@yahoo.com 3084588928 2029 3.5 3B P
Kennedi Kuenzler Colorado Divas Brianna Kuenzler briannakuenzler@yahoo.com 3036533528 2028 0 SS OF

Kalli Kuntz 222's Fastpitch Team Landers - Holoien Jodi Kuntz jodilaich@yahoo.ca 306-830-2903 2027 4 OF 1B
Taylor Lee MOJO AZ 18u Ramsey/Morales Sheree Lee azcomplexions@hotmail.com 4808615158 2027 3 1B 1B
Liliana Leon Valenzuela Hotshots 18u Brimhall Elizabeth Valenzuela Lilmijax3@gmail.com 6028023757 2028 3 2B OF
Olivia Longshore 222â€™s Fastpitch - Holoien Eliza Longshore dallas.eliza.longshore@gmail.com 4039211162 2026 0 C 3B

Gracie McNaughton 222 Fastpitch Nicole McNaughton Nbmcnaughton@gmail.com 4038668163 2026 3 C SS
Elle Morton NW Vandals - Morton Rick Morton nwvcentraloregon@gmail.com 5417880118 2028 0 OF 1B
Izzy Mott Colorado Divas 18U-Medina & Montrose Warhawks-Schiller Eric Mott eric.mott3@gmail.com 9704970972 2027 3.2 1B P

Annika Munoz Texas Lady Rangers - Avena Nanette Munoz nmunoz08@gmail.com 9123347957 2031 4 P 1B
devry namaka 222s valdine bjornson vcvbjornson@gmail.com 2044512112 2026 4 C 1B
Taylor Nixon CO Firecrackers 2K10 Dwight Nixon dnixonjr@aol.com 2096048827 2030 0 SS 3B

Amelia Potter Hotshots Brimhall Roy Potter roy.potter@cox.net 6025616329 2028 3 P 1B
Halle Radach Ncw sundevils - Radke Tom Radach tkradach@yahoo.com 5092931567 2027 0 C OF

Brookelyn Read WA Thunder - Edmonston John Moore moorej2433@hotmail.com 3603595518 2026 3.4 OF OF
Avery Rivera Texas Lady Rangers Stephanie Rojas s.rojas0828@gmail.com 9154222967 2030 3.17 P 1B

Vanessa Robins WA Thunder 16U Curt Robins curtrobins@gmail.com 509 713 2878 2027 4 P OF
Torrence Salyer Arizona Storm Sztan Jonathan Salyer salyerj@yahoo.com 9499733720 2028 3.85 C OF
Arianna Sanabria-Diaz Texas Slammers - Avena Claudia Sanabria ccsanabria@icloud.com 9155404423 2031 4 P OF
Hailey Sidebottom 222 Fastpitch - Holoien Murray Sidebottom murraysidebottom@gmail.com 3065359080 2027 4 C SS
Hailey Silva NM Sundancers  Paul Kohman Hailey Silva danigutsilva@icloud.com 5056205145 2026 3.7 OF 1B

Lily Smith NCW Sun Devils - Radke Chad Smith ncwsundevilspr@gmail.com 2537097330 2028 3.7 3B C
Johana Speers Lady Rangers-Avena Diana Speers dianaps0909@gmail.com 9158508422 2030 3.75 SS SS

Greysen Tomaszewski Athletics Mercado AZ 2K10 - Hess Kevin Tomaszewski ktomaszewski722@gmail.com 6303354693 2028 3.75 OF 2B
Shalee Trujillo Colorado Batbusters 18u Gold Borjas Shantelle Lopez Shantelle.lope5@gmail.com 970-213-8561 2027 3.2 P 3B

Faith Williams AZ Hotshots Brimhall 18U Julie Williams Kona921@sbcglobal.net 5596397722 2028 3.75 C 3B
Andee Winnipeg 222â€™s Fast Pitch Program Andee Winnipeg andee.winnipeg08@gmail.com 403 796 6520 2026 0 SS OF
Shaye Woolley 222'S FastPitch Mike Woolley michaelwoolley81@gmail.com 13068739059 2027 4 3B 1B

Ziva Zamudio Colorado Divas Krystal Zamudio krystalzamudio@hotmail.com 9703023440 2030 3.5 1B P
Jordan Zazula Twin City Angels Curtis Zazula zazulac@sasktel.net 3062317516 2027 0 C OF


